
4600 J Barry Court, Suite 320, Canonsburg, PA 15317  

March 29, 2023 

Secretary, PA Public Utility Commission 
Keystone Building, 2nd Floor 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

To whom it may concern: 

Please find the enclosed (attached), a revised Attachment B associated with the Act 
127 Pennsylvania Pipeline Operator Annual Registration Form, for Blackhill Energy, 
LLC, Docket Number A-2021-3024798, OPID Number 40230.  

Please note that the total mileage reported has been corrected from 32.6 to 31.7 miles.   
This matches PHMSA reports sent to Jim Harchar of PA PUC via e-mail on March 16, 
2023.  

If you have any further questions or concerns, please feel free to reach out to me via 
email, rlogue@energyoperatingcorp.com or on office number (724) 202-1124 or my cell 
phone (412) 600-4208. 

Sincerely, 

Regina Logue 
Regulatory/Environmental Manager 

rlogue
Regina
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Attachment B 

Act 127 mileage reporting for this form should not include any pipelines subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of 
the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission. 

Please report mileage to the nearest 1/10th of a mile. 

Gathering, Transmission & Distribution 

Number Class 1 Class 1 Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Total
of Gathering Gathering Transmission Gathering Gathering Gathering (excluding 

Farm Type R Type C & Transmission Transmission Transmission Farm taps 
Taps (Reporting only) Distribution & & & & Type R) 

Distribution Distribution Distribution 
County 

Adams 

Allegheny 

Armstrong 

Beaver 

Bedford 

Berks 

Blair 

Bradford 

Bucks 

Butler 

Cambria 

Cameron 

Carbon 

Centre 

Chester 

Clarion 

Clearfield 

Clinton 

Columbia 

Crawford 

Cumberland 

Dauphin

Delaware 

Elk 

Erie 

Fayette 

Forest 

Franklin 

Fulton 

Greene 

Huntingdon 

Indiana 

Jefferson 

Juniata 

Lackawanna 

Lancaster 

Lawrence 

Lebanon 

Lehigh 

Luzerne 

Lycoming 

CalendarYear Ending:

Pipeline Operator:

Docket Number:

Please check here if you have no miles to report.

2022

BLACKHILL ENERGY LLC

A-2021-3024798

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

8.8 22.9 22.9
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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McKean 

Mercer 

Mifflin 

Monroe 

Montgomery 

Montour 

Northampton 

Northumberland 

Perry 

Philadelphia 

Pike 

Potter 

Schuylkill 

Snyder 

Somerset 

Sullivan 

Susquehanna 

Tioga 

Union 

Venango 

Warren 

Washington 

Wayne 

Westmoreland 

Wyoming 

York 

Total 

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0 8.8 22.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 22.9


